
S

Areas Providing Access and Water Supply ONLY
AREA ADDRESS PHONE
Aumsville P.O. Box 247 Aumsville OR 97325 (503) 749-2894
Baker City 1616 2nd St. Baker City OR 97814 (541) 523-3711
Bay City P.O. Box 3309 Bay City OR 97107 (503) 377-0233
Bend F & R 1212  SW Simpson Ave. Bend OR 97702 (541) 322-6300
Brookings F& R 898 Elk Dr. Brookings OR 97415 (541) 469-1140
Canby P.O. Box 909 Canby OR 97013 (503) 266-5851
Cannon Beach P.O. Box 24 Cannon Beach OR 97110 (503) 436-2949
Cornelius FD 1311 N. Barlow SE Cornelius OR 97113 (503) 357-3840
Dundee Fire P.O. Box 220 Dundee OR 97115 (503) 554-8442
Elsie-Vinemaple RFPD 42644 Loyd Lane Seaside OR 97138 (503) 755-2233

Garibaldi P.O. Box675 Garibaldi OR 97118 (503) 322-3635
Glide Rural P.O. Box 446 Glide OR 97443 (541) 496-0224
Grants Pass 615 NW 5th St Grants Pass OR 97526 (541) 474-6370
Jackson Co. #5 5811 S. Pacific Hwy Phoenix OR 97535 (541) 535-4222
Jacksonville PO Box 7 Jacksonville OR 97530 (541) 899-7246
Junction City 1755 Juniper St. Junction City OR 97448 (541) 998-2022
Keizer Fire District 661 Chemawa Rd NE Keizer OR 97303 (503) 390-9111

Maupin P.O. Box 403 Maupin OR 97037 (541) 395-2638
Mid-columbia F & R 1400 W 8th St The Dalles OR 97058 (541) 296-9445

Milton-Freewater P.O. Box 6 Milton-Freewater OR 97862 (541) 938-8256
Monroe RFPD P.O. Box 411 Monroe OR 97456 (541) 847-5170
Nestucca Rural 34600 Cape Kiwanda Dr Pacific City OR 97135 (503) 392-3313
Newport FD 245 NW 10th St. Newport OR 97365 (541) 265-9461
Oakridge/Hazeldell P.O. Box 1410 Oakridge OR 97463 (541) 782-2416
Ontario F & R 444 SW 4th St Ontario OR 97914 (541) 881-3230
Pendleton 911 SW Court Ave Pendleton OR 97801 (541) 276-1442
Philomath P.O. Box 247 Philomath OR 97370 (541) 929-3002
Scio Rural FD P.O. Box 1 Scio OR 97374 (503) 394-3000
Sisters/Camp Sherman P.O. Box 1509 Sisters OR 97759 (541) 549-0771
Sublimity FD P.O.Box 911 Sublimity OR 97385 (503) 769-3282
Tillamook 2310  Fourth St. Tillamook OR 97141 (503) 842-7587
Wash. Co. #2 31370 NW Commercial North Plains OR 97133 (503) 647-9900
Yachats RFPD P.O. Box 1 Yachats OR 97498 (541) 547-3266



CONTACT NAME EMAIL
Tim Sphoon tsphonne@wbcable.net

James Price jprice@bakercity.com

Chief  Donald  Reynolds          firedept@ci.bay-city.or.us

D. Chief Gary Marshall gmarshall@ci.bend.or.us

Chief Wm. J. Sharp bsharp@brookings.or.us

Troy Buzalsky tbuzalsky@canbyfire.org

Mike Graham mike@cbfire.com

Chris Asanovic casanovic@ci.cornelius.or.us

Chief Stock dundeefire@comcast.net

Chief Mike Wammack evrfpd@pacifier.com

Asst. Chief Hans Mulder
Jay Marugg jay@ci.garibaldi.or.us

Dan Tilson glidefire@centurytel.net

Curt Pilcher cpilcher@ci.grants-pass.or.us

Captain Richard Scowden
Tracy Shaw ic8251@ccountry.net

Carl Perry carl@jcfire.org

Deputy Marshal Rod Conway
Marshal Joel Stein jstein@keizerfire.com

Jon Helquiest jonh@centurytel.net

Stuart Nagel
Jay Wood jwood@mcfr.org

Shane Garner shane.garner@milton-freewater-or.gov

Rick Smith monrowfire@monroetel.com

Mary Lou Fletcher nestuccafiremarshal@wcn.net

Asst. Chief Toby Cole tocole@newportfire.net

Gerald Shorey jerrysofd@qwest.net

Chief Terry Mairs terry.mairs@ontariooregon.org

Marshal Tyler Nokes tyler.nokes@ci.pendleton.or.us

Doug Lilia
Chief Dennis Jarvis firechief@smt-net.com

Taylor Robertson trobertson@sistersfire.com

Tim Frost tim.frost@sublimityfire.com

Rueben Descloux rdescloux@wcn.net

Dexter Kindel d2-kindel@comcast.net

Frankie Petrick yrfpd@peak.org
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